OP \$65.00 87855233

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM550447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hyperbolic Magnetism s.r.o.		05/24/2018	Corporation: CZECH REPUBLIC

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beat Games s.r.o.
Street Address:	c.p. 309
City:	Tlustice
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC
Postal Code:	268 01
Entity Type:	Corporation: CZECH REPUBLIC

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87855233	BEAT SABER
Registration Number:	5817617	BEAT SABER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8055846427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 805-579-2500

Email:docketing@brooksacordia.comCorrespondent Name:Brooks Acordia IP Law, PCAddress Line 1:11601 Wilshire Blvd., Fifth FloorAddress Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Zarrabian
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL ZARRABIAN/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=BEAT-1801T_Name-Change#page1.tif source=BEAT-1801T_Name-Change#page2.tif source=BEAT-1801T_Name-Change#page3.tif source=BEAT-1801T_Name-Change#page4.tif

source=BEAT-1801T_Name-Change#page5.tif source=BEAT-1801T_Name-Change#page6.tif source=BEAT-1801T_Name-Change#page7.tif

1 Registered on February 13, 2018

Deleted on May 24, 2018

Complete Excerpt
From the Business Register
Maintained by the City Court in Prague, Part C, Insert 290243

'
Date of registration:
February 13, 2018
Docket number:
C 290243 maintained by the City Court in Prague
Registered on February 13, 2018
Business Company:
Hyperbolic Magnetism s.r.o.
Registered on February 13, 2018
Deleted on May 24, 2018
Beat Games s.r.o.
Registered on May 24, 2018 Registered address:
Nr. 309, postal code 268 01, Tlustice
Registered on February 13, 2018
Identification number:
068 58 325
Registered on February 13, 2018
Legal form:
Limited liability company
Registered on February 13, 2018
Business objective:
Production, trade, and services not listed in Appendices 1 to 3 of the Small Business Act
Registered on February 13, 2018
Statutory body:
Agent:
JÁN ILAVSKÝ, DOB September 30, 1982
Nr. 309, postal code 268 01, Tlustice
Registered as of: February 13, 2018
The Date of Membership: February 13, 2018
Registered on February 13, 2018
Agent:
VLADIMÍR HRINČÁR, DOB July 30, 1983
Uherova 2909/25, Poprad, postal code 05801, Slovak Republic
Registered as of: May 24, 2018
Registered on May 24, 2018
Agent:
JAROSLAV BECK, DOB May 29, 1988
Českých lesů 247, Strakonice II, postal code 386 01, Strakonice
Registered as of: May 24, 2018
Registered on May 24, 2018
Number of Members:

3

Registered on May 24, 2018

Form of action:

The agent acts independently on behalf of the company.

Registered on February 13, 2018

Deleted on May 24, 2018

https://or.justice.cz/ias/ui/rejstrik-firma.vysledky?subjektld=1004373&typ=UPLNY

2/5

The agent acts independently on behalf of the company.

Registered on May 24, 2018

Partners:

Partner:

JÁN ILAVSKÝ, DOB September 30, 1982 Nr. 309, postal code 268 01, Tlustice

Registered on February 13, 2018

Share:

Deposit: 5,000 CZK

Paid: 100 %

Business interest: 50 %

Registered on February 13, 2018

Deleted on May 24, 2018

Share:

Deposit: 3,299.67 CZK

Paid: 100 %

Business interest: 33 %

Type of share: Basic Share no. 1 Registered on May 24, 2018

Share:

Deposit: 33.33 CZK

Paid: 100 %

Business interest: 1/300

Type of share: A Special Share no. 1 according the provisions § 4 of the Articles of Association

Equity Certificate: Issued Registered on May 24, 2018

Partner:

VLADIMÍR HRINČÁR, DOB July 30, 1983

Uherova 2909/25, Poprad, postal code 05801, Slovak Republic

Registered on February 13, 2018

Share:

Deposit: 5,000 CZK

Paid: 100 %

Business interest: 50 %

Registered on February 13, 2018

Deleted on May 24, 2018

Share:

Deposit: 3,299.67 CZK

Paid: 100 %

Business interest: 33 %

Type of share: Basic Share no. 2 Registered on May 24, 2018

Share:

Deposit: 33.33 CZK

Paid: 100 %

Business interest: 1/300

Type of share: A Special Share no. 2 according the provisions § 4 of the Articles of Association

Equity Certificate: Issued Registered on May 24, 2018

Partner:

JAROSLAV BECK, DOB May 29, 1988

Českých lesů 247, Strakonice II, postal code 386 01, Strakonice

Registered on: May 24, 2018

Share:

Deposit: 3,300.66 CZK

Paid: 100 %

https://or.justice.cz/ias/ui/rejstrik-firma.vysledky?subjektld=1004373&typ=UPLNY

2/5

Public Register and Collection of Documents – Ministry of Justice of the Czech Republic

Business interest: 33 %

Type of share: Basic Share no. 3 Registered on May 24, 2018

Share:

Deposit: 33.34 CZK

Paid: 100 %

9/21/2018

Business interest: 1/300

Type of share: A Special Share no. 3 according the provisions § 4 of the Articles of Association

Equity Certificate: Issued Registered on May 24, 2018

Basic capital: 10,000 CZK

Registered on February 13, 2018

This excerpt is not for sale and was acquired on the Internet (http://www.justice.cz).

Dated: 9/21/2018 08:27 PM

Data effective as at: 9/21/2018 03:37 AM

https://or.justice.cz/ias/ui/rejstrik-firma.vysledky?subjektld=1004373&typ=UPLNY

3/5



CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION AFFIDAVIT FOR TRANSLATION OF SAID DOCUMENT

American Language Services, a company specializing in the translation of documents, certifies the following:

American Language Services has retained a professional translator for the attached Czech into English document. The document is referred to as:

"CORPORATION NAME DOCUMENT"

- I affirm that such translation has been prepared by a duly qualified translator, who has confirmed that such translation is, to the best of their knowledge and belief, a true and accurate translation in English of the corresponding Czech document.
- I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Notwithstanding the foregoing affirmations, no liability is assumed for errors and omissions in the translation of the attached document.
- Executed on this Twenty Sixth day of September, 2018, at Los Angeles, California.

REUBEN TRUJEQUE

AMERICAN LANGUAGE SERVICES

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

Joee Statement below (Lines 1–0 to be Co	empleted only by document signer[s], not Notary)
Signature of Document Signer No.	1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
A notary public or other officer completing this ce to which this certificate is attached, and not the	rtificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
ate of California	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me
County ofLOS ANGELES	on this 26th day of September 30, 18
ounty or	on this <u>26th</u> day of <u>September</u> , 20 18, by <u>Date</u> <u>Month</u> <u>Year</u>
	(1) REUBEN TRUJEQUE
	(and (2)
	(and (2)), Name(s) of Signer(s)
RAMON DELGADO JR.	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
Commission # 2107172 Notary Public - California	be the person(s) who appeared before me.
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 16, 2019	Signature Yourn Alexander
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Apo	Signature Signature of Notary Public
	— OPTIONAL
	ition can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachme	nt of this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: "CORPORA"	TION NAME DOCUMENT"
See attache	ed 3 Number of Pages:
	NUMBER OF PAGES

©2017 National Notary Association

RECORDED: 11/21/2019